WARNING Canada - North

INACCURATE POSITIONS

The charts below have been geo referenced manually due to the wrong position with the
WGS84.

All these charts must be used with precaution.

Axel Heiberg Island :
CHS_792003 ; CHS_792004

Terre Neuve :
CHS_473101
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Canada - North

Title
GULF OF MAINE TO STRAIT OF BELLE ISLE / AU DETROIT DE

BELLE ISLE

STRAIT OF BELLE ISLE / DETROIT DE BELLE ISLE
SHIP HARBOUR HEAD TO / AUX CAMP ISLANDS
Main plan

FISHING SHIP HARBOUR

PORT CHARLOTTE

OCCASIONAL HARBOUR

ST FRANCIS HARBOUR

CORBET ISLAND TO / A SHIP HARBOUR HEAD

Plans on the Coast of Labrador/Pans Sur la Cote du Labrador
TABLE BAY

CONTINUATION A

TERRINGTON BASIN

INACCURATE POSITION - FORTEAU BAY TO / A DOMINO RUN
APPROACHES TO / A APPROCHES A HAMILTON INLET

APPROACHES TO / APPROCHES A SPOTTED ISLAND HARBOUR
Main plan

SPOTTED ISLAND HARBOUR

WHITE POINT TO / A SANDY ISLAND
LABRADOR SEA / MER DU LABRADOR

CAPE HARRISON TO / A NUNAKSALUK ISLAND
NUNAKSALUK ISLAND TO / A CAPE KIGLAPAIT
MURPHY HEAD TO/AUX BUTTON ISLANDS
GREEN BAY TO / A DOUBLE ISLAND

Main plan

NIGER SOUND

CHATEAU BAY

ST LEWIS SOUND AND / ET INLET

Main plan

CARIBOU RUN

MARY'S HARBOUR

FOX HARBOUR

BATTLE HARBOUR

Revision Date

24/04/2024
14/12/2022
04/03/2024

22/11/2023

17/03/2009

11/02/2019

01/12/2022
01/12/2022

26/11/2023

26/02/2024
23/03/2022
02/10/2023
18/12/2022
07/04/2011
24/10/2017

05/03/2024
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100000
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50000

APPROACHES TO / APPROCHES A WHITE BEAR ARM 11/06/2017
Main plan

CONTINUATION A

ST. MICHAELS BAY

SHOAL TICKLE

PENSONS ARM

HAWKE BAY AND/ET SQUASHNO RUN 02/11/2014
HAWKE BAY AND / ET SQUASHO RUN

CONTINUATION A

NORTHERN ENTRANCE TO / A SQUASHO RUN

NORTHERN ENTRANCE TO / A CAPLIN BAY

CUT THROAT ISLAND TO/A QUAKER HAT 22/03/2007
CUT THROAT ISLAND TO QUAKER HAT

HOLTON HARBOUR

ICE TICKLE AND/ET INDIAN HARBOUR

CUT THROAT HARBOUR AND/ET EAST HARBOUR

QUAKER HAT TO/A CAPE HARRISON 04/10/2011
CAPE HARRISON TO/A DOG ISLANDS 04/10/2011
DOG ISLANDS TO / A CAPE MAKKOVIK 03/09/2024
Main plan

CONTINUATION A
KAIPOKOK BAY AND / ET CAPE MAKKOVIK TO / A WINDSOR

HARBOUR ISLAND 28/02/2023
CAPE MAKKOVIK TO / A WINSOR HARBOUR ISLAND:

CONTINUATION A 18/01/2022
(ver 1.1)WINSOR HARBOUR ISLAND TO / AUX KIKKERTAKSOAK

ISLANDS 12/01/2024

WINSOR HARBOUR ISLAND TO / AUX KIKKERTAKSOAK ISLANDS
HOPEDALE HARBOUR

CAPE HARRIGAN TO / AUX KIDLIT ISLANDS 10/09/2020
Main plan

WINDY TICKLE

DAVIS INLET TO/AUX SENIARTLIT ISLANDS 08/08/2017
Main plan

SOUTH OF DRAWBUCKET TICKLE

NUNAKSUK ISLAND TO/AUX CALF COW AND/ET BULL ISLANDS 26/07/2016

SENIARTLIT ISLANDS TO / A NAIN 05/02/2018
SOUTH AULATSIVIK ISLAND TO/A FENSTONE TICKLE ISLAND 10/10/2018
CAPE KIGLAPAIT TO/A KHIKKERTARSOAK NORTH ISLAND 06/08/2013
Main plan

OKAK HARBOUR

KHIKKERTARSOAK NORTH ISLAND TO/A MORHARDT POINT 06/08/2013
Main plan

CONTINUATION A

WINNIE BAY
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HEBRON HARBOUR

MOSS HARBOUR

HARE ISLAND TO/A NORTH HEAD
NORTH HEAD TO/A MURPHY HEAD
SAGLEK BAY

Main plan

LANDING BEACH/PLAGE D'ATTERRISSAGE
CAPE DALY TO/A AMIKTOK ISLAND
AMIKTOK ISLAND TO/A OSBORNE POINT
OSBORNE POINT TO/A CAPE KAKKIVIAK
CAPE KAKKIVIAK TO/A DUCK ISLANDS
Main plan

WILLIAMS HARBOUR

MCLELAN STRAIT

Main plan

EASTERN APPROACH TO/ APPROCHE EST A MCLELAN STRAIT

BOWDOIN HARBOUR

PORT BURWELL

GRAY STRAIT AND/ET BUTTON ISLANDS

SATOSOAK ISLAND TO/A AKULIAKATAK PENINSULA
Main plan

VOISEY BAY MINE WHARF QUAI DE VOISEY BAY MINE
PUNCHBOWL AND APPROACHES / ET LES APPROCHES
Main plan

PUNCHBOWL

DOMINO POINT TO/A CAPE NORTH

DOMINO POINT TO / A CAPE NORTH

CONTINUATION A

APPROACHES TO / APPROCHES A CARTWRIGHT: BLACK
ISLAND TO / ATUMBLEDOWN

APPROACHES TO / APPROCHES A HAMILTON INLET
SANDWICH BAY

Main plan

CONTINUATION A

PARADISE RIVER

CARTWRIGHT HARBOUR

GROSWATER BAY

TICOROLAK HEAD TO / A GREEN ISLAND

Ticoralak Head to/a Green Island

Cul de Sac

Rigolet

LAKE MELVILLE

EPINETTE POINT TO/A TERRINGTON BASIN

Main plan

GOOSE BAY NARROWS

RIVIERE GEORGE

31/07/2013
18/04/2024
31/07/2013

31/07/2013
01/08/2013
01/08/2013
20/11/2022

16/01/2023

01/08/2013
16/10/2016

25/10/2022

13/01/2016

05/10/2020
21/10/2020
24/03/2024

21/05/2019
12/02/2020

12/05/2020
16/07/2020

18/01/2017
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Main plan

CONTINUATION A

RIVIERE KOKSOAK

RIVIERE KOKSOAK B-C

RIVIERE KOKSOAK A-B

BAIE PAYNE/PAYNE BAY ET LES APPROCHES/AND
APPROACHES

APPROCHES A/APPROACHES TO RIVIERE GEORGE
BEACON ISLAND A/TO QIKIRTAALUK ISLANDS
QIKIRTAALUK ISLANDS A/TO POINT QIRNIRAUJAQ
APPROCHES A / APPROACHES TO RIVIERE KOKSOAK
WAKEHAM BAY FISHER BAY AND APPROACHES

CORAL HARBOUR AND APPROACHES / ET LES APPROCHES

Main plan
MUNN BAY

PLANS DU DETROIT D'HUDSON / PLANS OF HUDSON STRAIT-

KANGIQSUJUAK

Main plan

QUAQTAQ

SALLUIT

DECEPTION BAY

Main plan

GLENCORE XSTRATA WHARF

SUGLUK INLET

INUKJUAK ET LES APPROCHES / AND APPROACHES
Main plan

INUKJUAK

BELANGER ISLAND A/TO COTTER ISLAND
Main plan

ESKIMO HARBOUR

UMIUJAQ

PUVIRNITUQ ET LES APPROCHES/AND APPROCHES
Main plan

PUVIRNITUQ

SMITH ISLAND TO/A KNIGHT HARBOUR
Main plan

APPROACHES TO/APPROACHES A AKULIVIK
ENTRANCE TO CHESTERFIELD INLET

Main plan

CHESTERFIELD ANCHORAGE

ROCKHOUSE ISLAND TO CENTRE ISLAND
CENTRE ISLAND TO FARTHER HOPE POINT
FARTHER HOPE POINT TO TERROR POINT
TERROR POINT TO/A SCHOONER HARBOUR
SCHOONER HARBOUR TO/A BAKER LAKE
SCHOONER HARBOUR TO BAKER LAKE
REGINA NARROWS AND/ET POLARIS NARROWS

07/01/2021

12/01/2015
05/11/2020
23/12/2021
23/12/2021
16/05/2022
28/05/2015
06/06/2019

20/12/2015

21/12/2015

21/01/2019
15/01/2018

13/11/2019

25/01/2023

16/04/2009

13/09/2018

16/09/2018
23/07/2023
31/07/2018
25/03/2018
19/07/2023



CHS 03 20000 ICE HUNTER ROCK TO/A CHESTERFIELD NARROW

CHS 5626 BAKER LAKE 20/08/2019
CHS 01 80000 Main plan
CHS 02 15000 BAKER LAKE HARBOUR
CHS 5640 12000 CHURCHILL HARBOUR 28/04/2013
CHS 5800 500000 BAIE JAMES / JAMES BAY 08/05/2007
CHS 6355 31680 MIRAGE POINT TO / A HARDISTY ISLAND 22/06/2015
CHS 6356 31680 HARDISTY ISLAND TO / A NORTH HEAD 22/06/2015
CHS 6357 31680 NORTH HEAD TO / A MORAINE POINT 01/10/2014
CHS 6358 31680 NORTHWEST POINT TO / A JONES POINT 01/10/2014
CHS 6359 31680 JONES POINT TO / A BURNT POINT 30/09/2014
CHS 6360 31680  WINDY POINT TO / A SLAVE POINT 30/09/2014
CHS 7121 CAPE MILLS TO/A CAPE RAMMELSBERG 07/11/2021
CHS 01 75000 Main plan
CHS 02 18000 DANIEL ISLAND HARBOUR
CHS 7122 75000 CULBERTSON ISLAND TO/A KOOJESSE INLET 07/11/2021
CHS 7125 37500 PIKE-RESOR CHANNEL 03/03/2022
CHS 7126 25000 CULBERTSON ISLAND TO/A FROBISHER'S FARTHEST 08/11/2021
CHS 7127 KOOJESSE INLET AND APPROACHES/ET LES APPROCHES 11/11/2021
CHS 01 40000 APPROACHES TO / APPROCHES A KOOJESSE INLET
CHS 02 12000 KOOJESSE INLET
CHS 7150 PANGNIRTUNG AND APPROACHES / ET LES APPROCHES 04/12/2018
CHS 01 40000 Main plan
CHS 03 40000 CONTINUATION A
CHS 02 20000 PANGNIRTUNG
CHS 7181 12500 DURBAN HARBOUR 08/09/2015
CHS 7184 BROUGHTON ISLAND AND APPROACHES / ET LES APPROCHES 04/02/2014
CHS 01 50000 Main plan
BROUGHTON HARBOUR AND LANDING BEACH / ET PLAGE
CHS 02 20000 D'ATTERRISSAGE
CHS 7195 40000 KANGOK FIORD AND APPROACHES / ET LES APPROCHES 17/02/2022
BYLOT ISLAND AND ADJACENT CHANNELS / ET CHENAUX
CHS 7212 ADJACENT 05/07/2018
CHS 01 250000 Main plan
CHS 03 50000 KANGIQLUGAAPIK (ERIK HARBOUR)
CHS 04 30000 SULLUKULUK (ALBERT HARBOUR)
CHS 02 20000 POND INLET
CHS 7220 >00000 LANCASTER SOUND EASTERN APPROACHES/APPROCHES EST  24/08/2014
CHS 7310 JONES SOUND 06/11/2013
CHS 01 300000 Main plan
CHS 02 300000 CONTINUATION A
CHS 03 20000  GRISE FIORD
CHS 7371 25000 ALEXANDRA FIORD 21/09/2017
CHS 7485 PARRY BAY TO / AU NAVY CHANNEL 10/03/2022

CHS 01 150000 PARRY BAY TO/AU NAVY CHANNEL
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SANIRAJAK

NAVY CHANNEL TO / A FURY AND HECLA STRAIT
Main plan

IGLOOLIK

FURY AND HECLA STRAIT

Main plan

LABRADOR NARROWS

RESOLUTE PASSAGE

Main plan

RESOLUTE BAY

MILNE INLET SOUTHERN PORTION

Milne Inlet Southern Portion

Assomption Harbour

EREBUS AND TERROR BAY AND/ET RADSTOCK BAY
BELLOT STRAIT AND APPROACHES/ET LES APPROCHES
Main plan

BELLOT STRAIT EASTERN ENTRANCE/ENTREE EST
CLYDE INLET TO / A CAPE JAMESON

Main plan

CLYDE INLET

CAPE JAMESON TO / A CAPE FANSHAWE
LANCASTER SOUND AND/ET ADMIRALTY INLET
Main plan

CONTINUATION A

BARROW STRAIT AND/ET WELLINGTON CHANNEL
VISCOUNT MELVILLE SOUND

Main plan

CONTINUATION A

VISCOUNT MELVILLE SOUND AND / ET M'CLURE STRAIT
M'CLINTOCK CHANNEL LARSEN SOUND AND/ET FRANKLIN
STRAIT

PEEL SOUND AND/ET PRINCE REGENT INLET
PELLY BAY

Main plan

KORVIGDJUAK ISLAND CHANNELS

ST. PETER BAY

BEAUFORT SEA / MER DE BEAUFORT
DEMARCATION BAY TO/A LIVERPOOL BAY
AMUNDSEN GULF

Main plan

SACHS HARBOUR

PUTULIK (HAT ISLAND) AND / ET WILKINS POINT
DEMARCATION BAY TO/A PHILLIPS BAY

Main plan

WORKBOAT PASSAGE

MACKENZIE BAY

Main plan

31/03/2022

16/06/2022

20/12/2015

06/07/2017

02/05/2017
02/01/2020

11/10/2022

09/06/2022
16/01/2020

20/11/2018
17/04/2007

30/04/2007

05/08/2019

13/10/2022
25/08/2022

26/08/2024
22/11/2018
18/09/2018

21/12/2016
20/09/2023

23/04/2015
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TRENT BAY

KUGMALLIT BAY

Main plan

MCKINLEY BAY

TUKTOYAKTUK HARBOUR AND APPROACHES/ET LES
APPROCHES

LAMBERT CHANNEL AND/ET CACHE POINT CHANNEL
Main plan

BERNARD HARBOUR

LADY FRANKLIN POINT

SIMPSON STRAIT

Main plan

CONTINUATION A

M'CLINTOCK BAY

STORIS PASSAGE TO/A REQUISITE CHANNEL
SIMPSON STRAIT TO/A STORIS PASSAGE

JAMES ROSS STRAIT

CAMBRIDGE BAY

APPROACHES TO/APPROCHES A CAMBRIDGE BAY
Main plan

CAMBRIDGE BAY HARBOUR

SPENCE BAY AND APPROACHES / ET LES APPROCHES
Main plan

TALOYOAK

DOLPHIN AND UNION STRAIT

Coronation Gulf Western Portion

CORONATION GULF WESTERN PORTION / PARTIE OUEST
KUGLUKTUK

CORONATION GULF EASTERN PORTION/PARTIE EST
Main plan

JOHANSEN BAY AND/ET EDINBURGH CHANNEL
DEASE STRAIT

Main plan

CONTINUATION A

SINCLAIR CREEK

QUEEN MAUD GULF WESTERN PORTION/PARTIE OUEST
VICTORIA STRAIT

ST. ROCH AND/ET RASMUSSEN BASINS

SIMPSON STRAIT TO/A RASMUSSEN BASIN

Main plan

GJOA HAVEN

TANQUARY

SLIDRE FIORD

LANDING BEACH / PLAGE D'ATTERRISSAGE
INACCURATE POSITION - TANQUARY

INACCURATE POSITION - SHERWOOB BAY

CROZIER STRAIT AND/ET PULLEN STRAIT

25/08/2019

25/08/2019
20/12/2016

14/02/2019

11/10/2017
09/05/2018
08/10/2020
04/10/2022

20/12/2018

23/09/2019
31/08/2016

10/02/2020

23/08/2020

15/11/2021
17/10/2019
01/08/2022
03/08/2022

26/10/2017

26/10/2017
26/10/2017
22/02/2018
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50000
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50000
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Main plan

COMINCO-POLARIS WHARF/QUAI (ABAND)

JONES SOUND NORWEGIAN BAY AND / ET QUEENS CHANNEL

CAPE HARRISON TO / A ST MICHAEL BAY

SAINT MICHEL BAY TO/ AUX GRAY ISLANDS

GENERAL CHART OF THE GREAT LAKES
ARCTIC COAST
POINT BARROW TO HERSCHEL ISLAND

CAPE PRINCE OF WALES TO POINT BARROW

DEMARCATION BAY AND APPROACHES
GRIFFIN POINT AND APPROACHES
BARTER ISLAND AND APPROACHES
Main plan

BERNARD HARBOR BARTER IS INSET
CAMDEN BAY AND APPROACHES
BULLEN POINT TO BROWNLOW POINT

MCCLURE AND STOCKTON ISLANDS AND VICINITY

PRUDHOE BAY AND VICINITY

JONES ISLANDS AND APPROACHES
HARRISON BAY EASTERN PART
HARRISON BAY WESTERN PART
CAPE HALKETT AND VICINITY

PITT PT. AND VICINITY

APPROACHES TO SMITH BAY

SCOTT POINT TO TANGENT POINT
POINT BARROW AND VICINITY
SKULL CLIFF AND VICINITY

PEARD BAY AND APROACHES
WAINWRIGHT INLET TO ATANIK
NOKOTLEK PT TO WAINWRIGHT INLET
ICY CAPE TO NOKOTLEK POINT
UTUKOK PASS TO BLOSSOM SHOALS
PT LAY AND APPROACHES

KUCHIAK CREEK TO KUKPOWRUK PASS
CAPE BEAUFORT

CAPE SABINE

EAST OF CAPE LISBURNE

CAPE DYER TO CAPE LISBURNE
POINT HOPE TO CAPE DYER

CAPE THOMPSON TO POINT HOPE

SAN DIEGO TO ALEUTIAN ISLANDS AND HAWAIIAN ISLANDS -

West Part
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29/12/2023
29/12/2023
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021

01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021

29/12/2023



